Moloc	0005448			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200108480082			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/29/0701023006 **125.00			
Certified Copies Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED STORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA MANAGEA			

۰,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 30, 2007

PHILIP BERNHARDT 3851 GOLDEN MEADOW COURT OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: BRASS MONKEY LLC Ref. Number: W07000042883

We have received your document for BRASS MONKEY LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to theend of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call \overline{co} (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 707A00052125

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Brass Monkey LLC SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Philip G. Bernhardt

(Name of Person) (Firm/Company) 3851 Golden Meadow Court (Address) 32765 Oviedo, FL (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations $\geq \omega$ Clifton Building
Fallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circlé
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
d is a check for the following a	mount:
	Filing Fee & \$\\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified C
•	
•	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Brass Mon	nkey LLC	clude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	LLC.")
St. Cinti.		······ _······························	· ·
(If name unavailable, enter alternation	ate name adopted for the purp	pose of transacting business in Florida and attach a Iternate name. The alternate name must include "L	copy of the written imited Liability
2. Ohio (Jurisdiction under the law of v company is organized)	which foreign limited liability	3(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. March 15, 2001	7	5. Perpetual	
(Date of Organi	zation)	(Duration: Year limited liability company w exist or "perpetual")	ill cease to
6(Data (See so	e first transacted business in l ections 608.501 & 608.502 F	Florida, if prior to registration.) .S. to determine penalty liability)	
738	851 Golden Meado	ow Court	
0 v :	iedo, FL 32765		
	(Street Addre	ss of Principal Office)	
 8. If limited liability compared 9. The name and usual busi 		ed company, check here x anaging members or managers are as follo	ws:
	hilip G. Bernhar		<u></u>
. 38.	51 Golden Meadow	v Court	
Ovie	edo, FL 32765		
10. Attached is an original certificat the jurisdiction under the law of wh translation of the certificate under o	hich it is organized. (A photoo	0 days old, duly authenticated by the official having opy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign ubmitted.)	custody of records in language, a
11. Nature of business or p	urposes to be conducted	or promoted in Florida:	TAL
real est:	ate investment a	and management	
	Philip G B		THRY ASSE
(In acc	ordance with section 608.408(3)	authorized representative of a member. b, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes erjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Bernhardt	CFS.M E.FLOR

Typed or printed name of signee

13:18

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Brass Monkey LLC

If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Bernhar (Name)	
3	851 G	olden	Meadow	Court
Fle	orida Stre	et Address	(P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT ACCEPTABLE)
·c)viedo	, FL	32765 FL	· ·

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature) Philip G. Bernhardt

- **\$ 100.00** Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
 - 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show BRASS MONKEY, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 1686218, was organized within the State of Ohio on March 15, 2007, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of August, A.D. 2007

Ohio Secretary of State

2007 SEP 19 PH 3: 18

Validation Number: V2007221A399E1